Wapello County Conservation Board Regular Meeting Notice Monday March 11th, 2023 5:30 PM Meeting

Pioneer Ridge Nature Center (1339 HWY 63, Bloomfield) Agenda

Call to Order: Roll Call:

Board Members Staff

John Henscheid (Chair)Rick TebbsPaul TottenJeff Layton (Vice Chair)Amanda JonesMike McCallAaron RuffCari NicelySara Runyan

Marsha Parker Beth Doggett

Approval of Agenda:

Approval of Previous Monthly Meeting Minutes:

Recognition of Guests:

Claims:

- Conservation
- Gothic House

Old Business:

- Red Lion Solar Energy Proposal for Pioneer Ridge Nature Center
- On Eagle's Wings

New Business:

- Kristi Davis Cancer Benefit Donation Request
- Approve and Sign Bid Contract with Vicker Drilling
- Annual Conference
- Educational Displays for the Pioneer Ridge Nature Center
- French Renekers Lake Study at Pioneer Ridge

American Gothic Board Updates

Staff Reports and Comments:

Conservation Board Comments:

Adjournment:

Wapello County Conservation Board meetings are open to the public.